AMBITIOUS PLASTOMAC COMPANY LIMITED

(Regd. Off:405, 4th floor, Royal Square, Nr. JBR Arcade, Science city Road, Sola, Ahmedabad -380060, Gujarat, CIN:L25200GJ1992PLC107000 Phone No. +91-79-40062332)

Email: <u>ambitiousplasto@gmail.com</u>, Website: www.ambitiousplastomac.com

Date: 26/07/2021

To, BOMBAY STOCK EXCHANGE LIMITED, Floor 25, P.J. Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001

Subject: Confirmation Certificate in the matter of Regulation 74(5) of SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018 for the Quarter ended on 30th June, 2021

Dear Sir,

With reference to the above cited subject please find enclosed herewith Confirmation Certificate under Regulation 74(5) of SEBI (depositories and Participants) Regulation 2018 for the Quarter ended on 30th June, 2021 as required to be submitted.

Kindly take the same in your record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For, Ambitious Plastomac Company Limited

Pinkal R. Patel

Chairman & Managing Director

DIN: 06512030

Encl.: As above



Skyline Financial Services Pvt. Ltd.

SEBI Registered Category-1 Registrars & Share Transfer Agent

Regd. & Corp. Office: D-153A, 1st Floor, Okhla Industrial Area, Phase-I, New Delhi - 110 020 Tel.: +91-11-40450193-97, 26812682-83 E-mail: info@skylinerta.com Website: www.skylinerta.com CIN No.: U74899DL1995PTC071324

Dated: July 21, 2021

Ref: SFSPL/RTA/ June/2021

To,
The Company Secretary
AMBITIOUS PLASTOMAC COMPANY LIMITED
405 ROYAL SQUARE NR. JBR ARCADE, SCIENCE
CITY ROAD, SOLA, GUJARAT AHMEDABAD 380060

Subject: Confirmation Certificate in the matter of Regulation 74(5) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018.

Dear Sir,

In accordance with Regulation 74(5) of the SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018 for the Quarter ended **30th June**, **2021**, w.r.t. No physical share certificates received for dematerialization of securities from the depository participant (Equity Shares) of the Company, "AMBITIOUS PLASTOMAC COMPANY LIMITED" CIN: L25200GJ1992PLC107000.

This is for you information and records.

Thanking you,

For Skyline Financial Services Private Limited

Delhi

Authorised Signatory

Vijay Kuman